



MANATEE COUNTY FLORIDA

February 4, 2009

TO: All Interested Bidders
SUBJECT: Invitation for Bid #09-0820CD
Palm Aire Community Landscaping

ADDENDUM #2

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on page 27 of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgment of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform with the additions and revisions listed herein.

1. **CLARIFICATION** of Revised Bid Form page 28 issued with Addendum #1:

The unit price for bid items #2b and 2c are for the provision and installation of materials per square foot, in accordance with the bid documents, for any areas not currently included in the scheduled maintenance that the County may request to be added during the contract period.

2. **DELETE** the Revised Bid Form page 28 issued with Addendum #1 and **ADD** the Revised Bid Form page 28 that is attached to this Addendum #2.

3. Several interested Bidders have requested the previous bid tabulation. The previous bid tabulation is attached to this Addendum #2.

4. **CHANGE** the Due Date to **Thursday, February 12, 2009 at 1:00 PM.**

END OF ADDENDUM #2

Bids will be received at Manatee County Purchasing, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida 34205 until **Thursday, February 12, 2009 at 1:00 PM.**

Sincerely,

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., CPPO
Purchasing Division Manager

Financial Management Department - Purchasing Division
1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941.749.3014 * FAX: 941.749.3034
www.mymanatee.org

BID FORM- REVISED ADDENDUM #2
 (Submit in Triplicate)
RE: PALM AIRE COMMUNITY LANDSCAPING

1	SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
	Scheduled Services to be paid on a monthly basis- Weekly services March thru November, and bi-weekly services December thru February	45 cuts	\$ _____	\$ _____
2	The following prices shall be used when new locations, not identified in this bid, are to be added during the contract period- All unit prices included labor to perform the required services.			
		TYPE OF SERVICE	Unit Of Measure	Unit Price
	a	Mow, Trim, Edge, Blow, Plant Beds, Tree; For Roadways and Medians	Acre	
	b	Whitewash Stone, no greater than 1 1/2" diameter; for Roadways and/or medians (provide and install)	Square Foot	
c	Cypress Mulch; For Roadways and/or Medians (provide and install)	Square Foot		
3	NON-SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE			
	<p>The following prices are not included in the yearly total price above and are to be used on an as needed basis (per work authorization form attached) as authorized by the County Contract Manager.</p> <p>MARK UP - All material prices (trees, plants, sod, plugs, sprinkler materials, etc.) shall be at vendor's discounted price plus the Contractor's markup percentage of profit: (markup not to exceed 30% of cost): Note - Original material invoice to be submitted with request for payment.</p>	%	/ percent markup	
	Removal of designated trees and/or stumps, diameter at 4 feet above ground level:	DIAMETER TO 12"	DIAMETER 12" TO 36"	DIAMETER OVER 36"
a.	Cut tree and grind stump 6" below ground level:	\$	\$	\$
b.	Grind stump 6" below ground level:	\$	\$	\$
c.	Cut and remove tree and stump:	\$	\$	\$
d.	Cut and remove tree:	\$	\$	\$
e.	Remove stump:	\$	\$	\$
4	Removal of designated shrubs, diameter at base ground level of plant	DIAMETER TO 3"	DIAMETER 3" TO 6"	DIAMETER OVER 6"
	a. Complete shrub removal:	\$	\$	\$
	Replacement of designated trees, shrubs and repair of damaged turf areas including watering:			
b.	Cost Per hour:	\$	/ per hour	

TABULATION

PALM AIRE LANDSCAPING

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SELECT SERVICE AFFILIATES, INC.		SOUTHERN SERVICE COMPANIES OF MANASOTA, INC.		TRUGREEN LANDCARE	
		5619 17th Street West Palmetto, FL 34221	PRICE	8466 N. Lockwood Ridge Rd #327 Sarasota, FL 34243	PRICE	2712 63rd Avenue East Bradenton, FL 34203	PRICE
1.	SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE a. Monthly Payments: (scheduled services) b. Yearly Total Price (scheduled services)	\$23,750.00 / per month \$285,000.00 / per year	\$10,000.00 / per month \$120,000.00 / per year	\$8,137.50 / per month \$97,650.00 / per year			
2.	NON-SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE: The following prices are not included in the yearly total price above and are to be used on an as need basis (per work authorization form attached) as authorized by the County Contract Manager. All material prices (trees, shrubs, plants, sod, seed, plugs, soil, sprinkler materials, etc.) shall be a Contractor's discounted price plus the Contractor's markup percentage of profit: (not to exceed 50% of Contractor's cost): Removal of designated trees and/or stumps, diameter at 4 feet above ground Cut tree and grind stump 6" below ground a. level: b. Grind stump 6" below ground level: c. Cut and remove tree and stump: d. Cut and remove tree: e. Remove stump:	25% / percent DIAMETER TO 12" / DIAMETER TO 36" / OVER 36" \$575.00 / \$1,500.00 / \$2,800.00 \$75.00 / \$175.00 / \$350.00 \$750.00 / \$1,800.00 / \$3,600.00 \$550.00 / \$1,400.00 / \$2,400.00 \$150.00 / \$400.00 / \$1,200.00	50% / percent DIAMETER TO 12" / DIAMETER TO 36" / OVER 36" \$950.00 / \$3,100.00 / \$4,400.00 \$300.00 / \$600.00 / \$900.00 \$1,000.00 / \$3,200.00 / \$4,500.00 \$650.00 / \$2,500.00 / \$3,500.00 \$350.00 / \$700.00 / \$1,000.00	49% / percent DIAMETER TO 12" / DIAMETER 12" TO 36" / DIAMETER OVER 36" \$500.00 / \$950.00 / \$1,500.00 \$250.00 / \$500.00 / \$750.00 \$850.00 / \$1,500.00 / \$2,200.00 \$250.00 / \$650.00 / \$1,450.00 \$250.00 / \$500.00 / \$1,200.00			
3.	Removal of designated shrubs, diameter at a. Complete shrub removal: Replacement of designated trees, shrubs b. Cost Per hour: Number of days required for delivery to begin installation will not exceed _____ calendar days (not to exceed 10 calendar days after notification of c. approval by Contract Manager).	\$30.00 / \$50.00 / \$90.00 \$18.50 / per hour 10 / days	\$25.00 / \$50.00 / \$75.00 \$50.00 / per hour 10 / days	\$22.50 / \$50.00 / \$125.00 (per man) \$22.50 / per hour 10 / days			
APPROVED IN OPEN SESSION		ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM 1		ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM 1		ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM 1	

FEB 24 2004

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Keyed by: Gwen Taylor Date: 1/21/04
Checked by: Robert H. Hinkle Date: 1/21/04